

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1146/2019 and CRL.M.A. 39545/2019

ROSHAN LAL & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr Avinash Sharma, Advocate.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr Amit Gupta, APP for State.
ASI Rameshwar, PS Mehrauli, New
Delhi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

% **07.02.2020**

1. Issue notice. Mr Gupta, learned APP accepts notice.
2. List on 17.03.2020

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

FEBRUARY 07, 2020

RK