



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1146/2019 & CRL.M.A. 39545/2019

ROSHAN LAL & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: None

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for the State
with S.I. Gaurav Kumar, P.S:
Mehrauli, Delhi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

21.12.2022

%

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

There was no appearance on behalf of the petitioner on the last date of hearing as well.

Issue court notice to the petitioner by all permissible modes, including electronic mail, if any, returnable on 05.04.2023.

AMIT SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 21, 2022/ab