



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1146/2019 & CRL.M.A. 39545/2019 (Delay)

ROSHAN LAL & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Avinash Sharma & Ms.
Akanksha Kapoor, Advocates.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for the State
with SI Suraj P.S. Mehrauli.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

05.04.2023

%

1. At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, re-notify on 29.08.2023.

2. In the meantime, the Registry is directed to requisition a digitized copy of the trial Court record for the perusal of this Court, before the next date of hearing.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 5, 2023/bsr