



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 1146/2019 and CRL.M.A. 39545/2019
ROSHAN LAL & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr Avinash Sharma and Ms Akanksha
Kapoor, Advocates.

versus

STATERespondent

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for the State
with SI Pardeep, PS - Mehrauli.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **30.08.2024**

1. Counsel for petitioner seeks some time to examine the Trial Court record. Digital copy of the same be provided by the Registry at his request.
2. The petitioners have been convicted under Section 323 IPC and sentenced to payment of fine, however, was acquitted for offences under Sections 354 and 34 IPC and the sentence in that respect was also set aside.
3. APP for the State points out to paragraph 18 of the impugned order which records the factum of the MLC and simple injuries having been suffered by the complainant.
4. APP for the State also points out to page 225 of the Trial Court record i.e. the statement of witness Smt. Mahesh Kanta, PW-4.
5. Re-notify on 12th December 2024.
6. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

AUGUST 30, 2024/kd

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)