



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1146/2019 CRL.M.A. 39545/2019

ROSHAN LAL & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Akanksha Kapoor, Advocate
(through VC)

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

12.12.2024

%

1. Request for adjournment is made on behalf of counsel for petitioner on the ground that the main counsel is not available. She states that fine, as per the sentence, has been deposited.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 16th April, 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

DECEMBER 12, 2024/ak