



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1146/2019 & CRL.M.A. 39545/2019**

ROSHAN LAL & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Avinash Sharma and Ms.
Akanksha Kapoor, Advocates.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for State.
SI Manish Phogat, PS: Mehrauli.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **16.04.2025**

1. Mr. Avinash Sharma, counsel for Petitioner, seeks a short accommodation to go through the Trial Court Record for assisting the Court.
2. At his request, re-notify on 09th September, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 16, 2025

d.negi