



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1146/2019 & CRL.M.A. 39545/2019**

ROSHAN LAL & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Akanksha Kapoor and Mr.
Devendra Pandey, Advs.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: SI Naveen Kumar, PS Mehrauli.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

09.01.2026

Re-notify on 27th April 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JANUARY 9, 2026

hb