



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1146/2019, CRL.M.A. 39545/2019**

ROSHAN LAL & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Devendra Pandey (Proxy
counsel through VC)

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP
SI- Varsha, PS: Mehrauli

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

Since learned proxy counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment due to non-availability of the arguing counsel, in the interest of justice, renotify on 28.09.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 27, 2026/Ab